INSTALLATION

( FOOTPEG ADAPTERS 8802

CUSTOMER SERVICE

FOR CRUISERS AND SPORT BIKES

FITS: METRIC CRUISER MODELS INSTALLATION QUESTIONS
REAR MOUNT
HONDA: '02-UP VTX 1800 (ALL MODELS), '97-'04 VALKYRIE, '03-UP VTX 1300
(ALL MODELS), '99-'02 1100 AERO, '97-'03 1100 ACE TOURER, 1100 SHADOW
(VT1100C), '00-UP 750 SPIRIT/ACE, '04-UP 750 AERO, '96-'04 750 MAGNA,
'96-'07 600 VLX, '96-'07 600 VLX DELUXE LIMITED WARRANTY
SUZUKI: '01-'04 VOLUSIA 800

FRONT MOUNTS
YAMAHA: '08-UP RAIDER

SPORT BIKE MODELS
YAMAHA: '99-UP YZF R-6/R-6S/600R '00-UP, YZF R-1/1000R '01-UP, FZ-1/1000

PARTS INCLUDED

2 Peg Adapters

1 Hardware Kit, Including:
2 10-32 x 3/8 Set Screws
2 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Button Head Cap Screws
2 5/16-18 Nylon Inserts
2 .245 x .325 x .75 Spacers
6 “D" Spring Washers

1 Installation Instructions

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES
REGARDING THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

CAUTION!  This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein
can result in potential injury or material damage.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein

may negatively affect product performance and functionality. ABOUT OUR CATALOG

TOOLS SUGGESTED FOR CRUISERS

Set of hex wrenches, and a set of combination wrenches.

TOOLS SUGGESTED FOR SPORT BIKES

Set of hex wrenches, combination wrenches, locking pliers, drill, 1/4" drill bit, safety glasses.

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE
PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.
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PROCEDURE FOR METRIC CRUISERS
STEP 1  Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation. Park the

a8 ]
motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition. H UP va k y n

STEP 2  Remove the hardware that is securing the stock peg on to the bike. Remove the stock peg.
Set aside the stock hardware, it may be reused depending on the application.

STEP 3  Take the new peg adapter and determine if you will need to use the supplied spacer
(see PIC. 3) to prevent excessive slack in the peg adapter. If you use the spacer (see PIC. 3),
you will need to reuse your stock mounting hardware.

STEP 4 Some applications you will not need to use the spacer. If the spacer is not reused you can use
the provided 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Button Head Cap Screw mounting hardware.

STEP 5 Once you have determined the proper mounting hardware, put the 10-32 x 3/8 Setscrew in
the back of the peg adapter.

STEP 6  Reinstall peg adapter on the bike and use the supplied “D" Spring Washer(s) to take
up the remaining slack and to make the peg snug when put in an upright position.

STEP 7  Once on the bike you can turn-out the setscrew to raise the peg or turn-in the
setscrew to lower the peg angle

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including
pre-assembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Kiryakyn
will not issue a warranty on components lost due to improper installation.
Periodic maintenance may be required.

PROCEDURE FOR YAMAHA SPORT BIKES
STEP 1  Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation.
Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition.

CAUTION!  Larger footpegs may limit cornering clearance.
STEP 2  Locate the area of the peg that needs to be drilled. See PIC. 1.

STEP 3  Wearing your safety glasses, use the drill and 1/4" drill bit to drill the rivet
head off. See PIC. 2.

NOTE: You may need to hold the top side of the rivet with locking pliers to prevent the
rivet from spinning.

STEP 4  With the rivet drilled out, remove the pin and slide the peg out of the mount.

l

STEP 5 Install the new Footpeg Adapter with the provided hardware. Refer to “D" SPRING

. 5/16-18 X 11/2
PIC. 3 for location of hardware. WASHER

BUTTON HEAD
CAP SCREW

)

STEP 6 When you have the adapter tight, you can set the height of the peg by /
turning-in or turning-out the setscrew.

SPACER [

ATTENTION! [tis the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including
pre-assembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Kiiryakyn
will not issue a warranty on components lost due to improper installation.

Periodic maintenance may be required. LOCATION OF
SETSCREW
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